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Tech Tip 
BLUE BIRD VISION      

POWERED by ROUSH PROPANE 
 

From your friends at New York Bus Sales 

Propane “DASH” Poster 
 

Complaint -   Recently during visits with customers who have propane units, it was 

mentioned that while training those drivers who are assigned propane 

buses is not that difficult, operators have seen issues when others who do 

not normally drive the units use them as they may not be aware of the 

starting procedure (O.T.I.S) or have forgotten if they were trained. 

 
 

Cause - Not having a 100% propane fleet where ALL drivers use the same vehicle! 

 

 
 

Correction -  Looking at what we had done with respect to driver training and 

emissions with the poster for drivers’ lounges, we came up with one for 

the propane. Below is a photo of it…….they will be available in the next 

2 weeks!  
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ALL of our Tech Tips can be found on the New York Bus Sales website at 

http://www.newyorkbussales.com/pages/bulletins.cfm 

Or at the New York Head Mechanic website at 

http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0 

Contact Our Service Department With Any 

Questions 
CHITTENANGO – phone 800-962-5768 or 

Daryl Wallace :  dwallace@newyorkbussales.com 

Brian Lamaitis :  blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com 

 

ROCHESTER – phone 800-463-3232 or 

Gary Chichester: gchichester@newyorkbussales.com 

 

ALBANY – phone 866-867-1100 or 

Ben Reiling: breiling@newyorkbussales.com 

 

WARRANTY – 800-962-5768 ext 237 

Morgan Jenkins: mjenkins@newyorkbussales.com 
 

PLEASE ALSO NOTE OUR NEW CUSTOMER 

SUPPORT REPRESENTATIVES 
EAST  

Gary Bigness: gbigness@newyorkbussales.com 
Cell 845-500-3707 

CENTRAL 
JJ Richmond: jrichmond@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell 315-559-3999 

WEST 
Mike Panzica: mpanzica@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell 716-908-3186 

Contact Our Sales 

Department With Any 

Questions 
 

Kevin Coon:  kcoon@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell (315)415-6570 

Bill Daigler: wdaigler@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell (716)713-9852 

George Darling: 

gdarling@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell (315)263-6141 

Jeremy Johnston: 

jjohnston2@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell (585)233-3768 

Bill Lyons Sr.: blyons@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell (518)470-0609 

Bill Lyons II: blyons2@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell (518)275-2816 

Jeremie (JJ) Richmond: 

jrichmond@newyorkbussales.com 

Cell (315)559-3999 
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